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100 POINT SCORER'S IN A SEASON

NATHAN BAZATA

KC HEIMANN

JESSE FALTYS

CASEY WISNIESKI
ELIZABETH SINDELAR

Career
Lance Brester
Jestin Bayer
Jesse Faltys
Gage Stutzman
Luke Renter
Dylan Kucera
Casey Wisnieski
Josh Brester
RJ Bayer
Luke Rocheford
Nathan Hegemann
Aandy Dominguez
Nathan Bazata
Caleb Perrin
Tyler Polacek
Darrin Pokorny
Lane Hegemann
Luke Hegemann
Jordon Brichacek
Jon Yosten
Lane Belina
Aiden Meyer
Levi Belina
Marcus Love
Kade Hegemann

Career
Elizabeth Sindelar
Sam Brester
Blair Fiala
Sasha Perrin
Tessa Brester
Haley Eikmeier
Abby Coday
Sophie Dvorak
Lilly Praest
Erin Prusa
K.C. Heimann
Jessi Brester
Faith Molacek
Kalli Brester
Jaedyn Ratzlaff
Abbey Pieper
Amy Praest
Emily Brichacek
Morgan Baumert
Jill Rocheford
Madyson Cech
Alyssa Cappellano
Anna Grovijohn
Taya VanLengen
Macey Kulhanek

2013
2013
2014
2014
2014

779.5
281
263.75
236.75
225.5
167
160.25
152.25
147.75
147.5
131.75
129.75
128
122.75
122.5
120.25
115.25
108.75
108.75
106.75
105.75
100

95

88
77-25

443.75
412
359-5
314
267
224.5
200
198
176.5
172
171.75
146.75
136.25
132.75
127
123
115.5
106.25
72.25
72
715
62.25
60.5
58
56.25

ABBY CODAY 2015
SAM BRESTER 2015
LUKE RENTER 2016
DYLAN KUCERA 2016
SAM BRESTER 2016

Top Boys Point Scorers by Class from 2013-2023

Senior

Lance Brester 290.75
Casey Wisnieski 147.25
Luke Renter 139.75
Nathan Bazata 128

RJ Bayer
Jestin Bayer

113
111.75
88

84
80.25

Marcus Love
Luke Hegemann
Tyler Polacek

Logan Kampschnieder 70
Josh Brester 65.75
Caleb Perrin 50.75
Brady Brester 45.25
Levi Belina 42.75
Lane Hegemann 38
Gavin Hays 34.5
Aandy Dominguez 32.5
Ben Kuehn 30
Tyler Brichacek 27.5
Mitchell Prusa 26
Evan Haas 25.75
Aiden Meyer 26.25
Jon Yosten 21.75
Mitch Yosten 19.75
Gaute Gunleiksrud 17.25

SAM BRESTER
LANCE BRESTER
SASHA PERRIN
BLAIR FIALA
JAEDYN RATZLAFF

Junior
Lance Brester
Jesse Faltys
Gage Stutzman
Jestin Bayer
Darrin Pokorny
Lane Hegemann
Luke Renter
Nathan Hegemann
Josh Brester
Jordon Brichacek
Caleb Perrin
Evan Haas
Aiden Meyer
Levi Belina
Aandy Dominguez
Austin Steffensmeier
Lane Belina
Dax VanLengen
Mitchell Prusa
Blake Sindelar
Jon Yosten
Kade Hegemann
Luke Hegemann
Connor Kreikemeier
Caden Jackson

2017
2021
2021
2021
2021

260.75
167.75
103.75
94.5
78.5
58
56.5
53
49.25
48.75
45

44
40.75
40.5
38.75
35.5
35.5
34
315
28.75
26.25
25.75
24.75
22.5
16.5

LANCE BRESTER
SASHA PERRIN
RJ BAYER

BLAIR FIALA
LANCE BRESTER

Sophomore

Lance Brester
Dylan Kucera
Jesse Faltys

Luke Rocheford
Jestin Bayer

Gage Stutzman
Aandy Dominguez
Kade Hegemann
Jordon Brichacek
Jon Yosten

Caden Jackson
Nathan Hegemann
Matt Cada

Aiden Meyer

Lane Belina
Darrin Pokorny
Luke Renter
Austin Steffensmeier
Caleb Perrin

Josh Brester

Tyler Brichacek
Tyler Polacek

Dax VanLengen
Lane Hegemann
Justin Shonka

Top Girls Point Scorers by Class from 2013-2023

Senior
Sasha Perrin 172
K.C. Heimann 171.75
Blair Fiala 135.25
Sam Brester 113.75
Abby Coday 103
Sophie Dvorak 87
Tessa Brester 84.5
Elizabeth Sindelar 79
Faith Molacek 72.25
Erin Prusa 69
Anna Grovijohn 60.5
Abbey Pieper 59.5
Emily Brichacek 59.25
Lilly Praest 56.75
Haley Kampschnieder 50.25
Haley Eikmeier 42.25
Kalli Brester 42
Jill Rocheford 41.75
Heather Muller 41.25
Jessi Brester 22.75
Morgan Baumert 21
Makenzie Polacek 19
Madison Novicki 14.75
Breanne Brester 7
Dana Eikmeier 6

Junior
Sasha Perrin
Jaedyn Ratzlaff
Blair Fiala
Sam Brester
Haley Eikmeier
Lilly Praest
Tessa Brester
Abbey Pieper
Abby Coday
Jessi Brester
Sophie Dvorak
Macey Kulhanek
Erin Prusa
Faith Molacek
Emily Brichacek
Elizabeth Sindelar
Kalli Brester
Morgan Baumert
Jill Rocheford
Tonya Brester
Alyssa Cappellano
Kennady Schmidt
Shelby Risch
McKenna Klosen
Taya VanLengen

142
109
109

104.75

89.25
75
65.5
63.5
63
62.5
58
56.25
52

49

47
44.5
43.5
42.25
30.25
28
26.75
23
16.5
11.25
8.25

Sophomore
Sam Brester
Blair Fiala
Amy Praest
Elizabeth Sindelar
Tessa Brester
Madyson Cech
Haley Eikmeier
Sophie Dvorak
Kalli Brester
Erin Prusa
Chelsea Bayer
Alyssa Cappellano
Abby Coday
Nessa Krupka
Jessi Brester
Taya VanLengen
Jillian Grovijohn
Faith Molacek
Taylor Steffensmeier
Riley Pokorny
Shayna Henrickson
Lexie Brester
Morgan Baumert
Mallory Rolf
McKenna Klosen

2022
2022
2022
2022
2023

485
47
375
33.75
33.5
33
32
30.75
20.25
27.5
27
24.5
24
22.25
19.75
14
13.25

139.25
115.25
93.5
87
80.25
65

55

53
47.25
41
40.75
35.5
34
33.75
33.25
27
15.5
15
11.5
11.25
11.25
9

9
8.75
7.75

BLAIR FIALA 2023
JESTIN BAYER 2023
GAGE STUTZMAN 2023

Freshmen

Gage Stutzman 71
Luke Rocheford 67.25
Andre Martin 65.75
Dylan Kucera 48
Nathan Hegemann 45
Lane Belina 38.25
Blake Sindelar 30.75
Hunter Luther 29
RJ Bayer 25.75
Matt Cada 24.75
Caden Jackson 14
Josh Brester 12.75
Dane Meyer 12.5
Austin Steffensmeier 12
Grant Perrin 12
Levi Belina 11.75
Colton Klosen 11.25
Darrin Pokorny 11
Dax VanLengen 10.5
Noah Coufal 10.5
Justin Shonka 10.25
Jordon Brichacek 8.25
Charlie Dvorak 8.25
Jon Yosten 7.75
Tyler Brichacek 6.5
Freshmen
Elizabeth Sindelar 233.25
Sam Brester 54.25
Lilly Praest 44.75
Haley Eikmeier 38
Tessa Brester 36.75
Grace Dvorak 33.5
Jessi Brester 28.25
McKenna Klosen 26.25
Taya VanLengen 22.75
Amy Praest 22
Hailey Knapp 19.5
Riley Pokorny 18.75
Jaedyn Ratzlaff 18
Tonya Brester 17.5
Taylor Steffensmeier 16.75
Kara Cerveny 14
Shelby Risch 14
Cassie Pieper 12.5
Erin Prusa 10
Grace Kreikemeier 10
Brooklyn Macholan 9.75
Lexie Brester 8
Kennady Schmidt 6.5
Madyson Cech 6.5
Logan Fiala 575




